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A Bylaw of THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 42 (MAPLE RIDGE-PITT MEADOWS)
(called the "Board") to adopt the Amended Annual Budget of the Board for the fiscal year 2019/2020 pursuant
to section 113 of the School Act, R.S.B.C., 1996, c. 412 as amended from time to time (called the "Act").

1. Board has complied with the provisions of the Act respecting the Amended Annual Budget
adopted by this bylaw.

2. This bylaw may be cited as School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows)



School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows)

AdAaIBie RerEp

Ministry Operating Grant Funded FTE's
SkAge
At
Oe
Total Ministry Operating Grant Funded FTE's

Revenues

PalGan
MibEab
Oe

SIsRAKreSpSE

FelGan

i)

OtRka

Rakraes

I

AntbD&CaplRe

StsAEre

Total Revenue

Expenses
]
DEARD
OpkrMaba
apiarHa

Total Expense
Net Revenue (Expense)
Budgeted Allocation (Retirement) of Surplus (Deficit)

Budgeted Surplus (Deficit), for the year

Budgeted Surplus (Deficit), for the year comprised of:

OpipFISHD&
SplPgrBHDE
CaplFiSHD&
Budgeted Surplus (Deficit), for the year

2020 Amended
Annual Budget

14,885.500
98.875
173.125
15,157.500

$

163,871,351
331,200
5,748,701
235,638
9,335,355
5,900,736
757,569
808,000
6,025,437

193,013,987
152,801,868
6,293,426
27,016,941
642,547
186,754,782
6,259,205
4,381,816

10,641,021

10,641,021
10,641,021

Statement 2

2020
AalBge

14,874.250
93.375
166.250
15,133.875

$

160,955,348
241,000

235,638
9,491,180
5,501,111

670,258

833,050
6,430,454
3,545,814

187,903,853

146,378,505
5,853,054
26,619,064
676,029
179,526,652

8,377,201
1,116,545

9,493,746

9,493,746
9,493,746



School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows)

Statement 2

AsAalBie Revtp
arEde0, 2020
2020 Amended 2020
Annual Budget AalBge
Budget Bylaw Amount
Oph- B1ER 156,957,948 153,009,399
Opin- AgkCaplAtPae 2,560,852 1,318,609
SplPgre BIER 19,628,554 16,009,436
SpIPgFe agiCaplAtPas 574,192 450,000
CaplFo BlEp 10,168,280 10,507,817
CaplFa agikCapl AtPaddhal Capl 3,215,250 2,431,158
Total Budget Bylaw Amount 193,105,076 183,726,419

Approved by the Board

Original signed by Korleen Carreras

February 26, 2020

SiatbtCag@tBarbEab

Original signed by Sylvia Russell

DatSia

February 26, 2020

SiatbSh

Original signed by Flavia Coughlan

DatSia

February 26, 2020

SiatbtSegs

Version: 3728-2982-1000
February 20, 2020 10:01

DatSia

Page 3



School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows) Statement 4

ArAalBge CageNd-aal ADE
arEde0, 2020
2020 Amended 2020
Annual Budget AalBge
$ $
Surplus (Deficit) for the year 6,259,205 8,377,201
Effect of change in Tangible Capital Assets
AthAgECaplAb
FdpharsplPgra (3,135,044) (1,768,609)
FroalCapl (3,215,250) (2,431,158)
Fib&CaplRe (24,580,694) (17,101,022)
Total Acquisition of Tangible Capital Assets (30,930,988) (21,300,789)
AntbagkCapl A 10,168,280 10,507,817
Total Effect of change in Tangible Capital Assets (20,762,708) (10,792,972)
(Increase) Decrease in Net Financial Assets (Debt) (14,503,503) (2,415,771)

Version: 3728-2982-1000
February 20, 2020 10:01 Page 4



Accumulated Surplus (Deficit), beginning of year

Changes for the year
NEReERfogr
i1 1:3]
agkCaplAtPas
LalCapl
Net Changes for the year

Budgeted Accumulated Surplus (Deficit), end of year

Operating  Special Purpose  Capital

Fund Fund Fund
$ $ $
4,652,841 - 77,443,085
(1,636,047) 574,192 7,321,060
(2,560,852) (574,192) 3,135,044
(184,917) 184,917
(4,381,816) - 10,641,021

271,02 1001 337.99557.86 Tm7.7T

Schedule :

2020 Amended
Annual Budget
$

82,095,926

6,259,205

6,259,205

/F18.64 Tf 38 6¢



Revenues

PalGaf
MibEab
Oe

FelGan

i

OtRke

RakarLas

I

Total Revenue

Expenses
]
DEARD
OpkrMaba
apiarHa

Total Expense
Net Revenue (Expense)
Budgeted Prior Year Surplus Appropriation
Net Transfers (to) from other funds

agkCaplAtPaes
LalCapl

2020 Amended
Annual Budget
$

143,080,037
331,200
235,638

9,335,355
920,902
757,569
661,200

155,321,901

133,458,897
6,293,426
16,569,083
636,542
156,957,948

(1,636,047)

4,381,816

(2,560,852)
(184,917)

Schedule ;

2020
AalBge
$

140,989,226
241,000
235,638

9,491,180
881,111
670,258
703,050

153,211,463

130,586,069
5,853,054
15,894,247
676,029
153,009,399

202,064

1,116,545

(1,318,609)



Provincial Grants - Ministry of Education
OpinGahMibEab
ISC/LEA Rp
OtMipEatt>ab
PayE}
Fpfi>aatAl
Gptbn
Ca@Gan
EdetdCGan
Stpaff BEGan
FSA Sp
Eajt aenFaim
LarsHp
Total Provincial Grants - Ministry of Education

Provincial Grants - Other
Federal Grants

Tuition
Sed-e
CihEab
IablarOtbPibE
Total Tuition

Other Revenues
FnfdAtNab
Mbka
ReSab
PafPgam
Mba
@pb
BéaAfESPgaim
Total Other Revenue

Rentals and Leases
Investment Income

Total Operating Revenue

2020 Amended
Annual Budget
$

139,248,925
(420,173)

1,874,965
119,325
185,990
110,055

1,173,043
224,907

15,693
3,907
543,400
143,080,037

331,200
235,638
89,550
674,410
8,571,395
9,335,355
420,173
107,000
122,550
139,789
6,500
124,890
920,902
757,569
661,200

155,321,901

Schedule 2/

2020
AalBge
$

137,827,113
(431,146)

1,874,965
43,073
185,990
110,055
1,173,043
190,440
15,693

140,989,226
241,000
235,638

83,200
684,410
8,723,570
9,491,180
431,146
105,000
109,265
127,200
8,000
100,500
881,111
670,258

703,050

153,211,463



School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows)

Schedule 2t

AdhalBge SHOpNEROE
arEde0, 2020
2020 Amended 2020
Annual Budget AalBge
$ $
Salaries
[:3:) 68,900,130 68,435,972
Ppkar#pb 7,541,948 7,638,962
EablABR 15,498,141 13,915,707
Sgpaff 12,337,455 12,017,124
OtPfiab 4,839,168 4,770,587
Sa 4,532,689 4,796,723
Total Salaries 113,649,531 111,575,075
Employee Benefits 27,082,150 26,711,619
Total Salaries and Benefits 140,731,681 138,286,694
Services and Supplies
Se 6,459,754 5,923,610
Stiiph 684,960 741,749
Piial Dz 1,276,649 900,904
Rakr_es 2,000 2,000
Darre 137,482 136,336
lag 617,402 575,886
Sk 4,522,495 3,966,971
b 2,525,525 2,475,249
Total Services and Supplies 16,226,267 14,722,705
Total Operating Expense 156,957,948 153,009,399

Version: 3728-2982-1000
February 20, 2020 10:01

Page 8



Schedule 2C



School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows)

AsalBge OphERFbPmarOE

arEges0, 2020

1 Instruction
1.02 Rerla
1.03 CaPgam
1.07 Line
1.08 Ch
1.10 SplEab
1.30 EgH_agagd_ein
1.31 ligeab
1.41 SkARD
1.60 Seab
1.61 CpEab
1.62 |ablarOtbPiba
1.64 Ok
Total Function 1

4 District Administration
4.11 Eabl Abb
4.40 SibiGea
4.41 BeAhb
Total Function 4

5 Operations and Maintenance

5.41 OpkarMahe\bi
5.50 MaaeDpbh

5.52 MahbGa

5.56 b

Total Function 5

7 Transportation and Housing

7.70 Sapb
Total Function 7

9 Debt Services
Total Function 9

Total Functions 1 - 9

Total
Salaries
$

56,171,220
1,070,066
1,162,816
1,707,534

26,358,355

983,386
1,367,851
8,246,723

452,566

484,693
3,796,667

133,725

101,935,602

1,232,864

347,939
2,110,003
3,690,806

1,160,074
6,433,831
429,218

Employee
Benefits
$

12,679,578
253,747
264,551
387,335

6,489,130
223,489
327,961

2,178,213

70,515
74,306
861,872
33,387

23,844,084

372,924

53,720

596,314
1,022,958

268,750
1,837,731
108,627

Total Salaries
and Benefits
$

68,850,798
1,323,813
1,427,367
2,094,869

32,847,485
1,206,875
1,695,812

10,424,936

523,081
558,999
4,658,539
167,112
125,779,686

1,605,788

401,659
2,706,317
4,713,764

1,428,824
8,271,562
537,845

Services and
Supplies
$

3,343,133
585,732
190,680
143,305
312,607

23,781
259,185
345,360

13,384
232,536

2,086,674
142,834

7,679,211

417,808

192,250

969,604
1,579,662

1,143,650
1,952,258

281,736
2,953,208

2020 Amended
Annual Budget
$

72,193,931
1,909,545
1,618,047
2,238,174

33,160,092
1,230,656
1,954,997

10,770,296

536,465
791,535
6,745,213
309,946
133,458,897

2,023,596

593,909
3,675,921
6,293,426

2,572,474
10,223,820

21795817
2,953,208

2020
AalBge
$

71,231,842
1,830,235
1,613,648
2,222,124

31,263,069
1,201,588
1,862,450

10,577,356

511,282
787,590
7,210,187
274,698
130,586,069

1,813,881

514,948
3,624,225
5,853,054

2,315,500
9,922,109

753,706
2,902,932

Schedule 2C



Revenues
PalGaf
MibEab
OtRka

2020 Amended
Annual Budget
$

15,378,515
4,824,231

Schedule 3

2020
AalBge
$

11,839,436
4,620,000



School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows)

AsAalBie CagabplPgra

Deferred Revenue, beginning of year

Add: Ri&Gen
PalGat MibEab
PalGat Ot
oe

Annual Learning
Facility Improvement
Grant Fund
$ $
254,724 27,897
517,500 517,202
517,500 517,202

Scholarships
and
Bursaries
$

178,198

30,000
30,000

School
Generated Strong
Funds Start
$ $
1,156,214
256,000
4,390,000

Ready,
Set,
Learn

30,338

51,450

OLEP CommunityLINK
$ $

- 17,945

259,946 553,063

Schedule 3A

Classroom
Enhancement
Fund - Overhead
$

815,335






Schedule 4

Invested in Tangible Local Fund 2020
Capital Assets Capital Balance AalBge
$ $ $ $

Revenues

PalGah

MibEab 5,412,799 5,412,799 8,126,686

SISRARSpbE 5,748,701 5,748,701

OtRke 155,603 155,603

Iden 146,800 146,800 130,000

AntbD&CaplRe 6,025,437 6,025,437 6,430,454

StsAEe - 3,545,814

Total Revenue 17,186,937 302,403 17,489,340 18,232,954
Expenses

AbtbagiCapl A

OplrManne 10,168,280 10,168,280 10,507,817

Total Expense 10,168,280 - 10,168,280 10,507,817
Net Revenue (Expense) 7,018,657 302,403 7,321,060 7,725,137
Net Transfers (to) from other funds

agkCaplAtPaes 3,135,044 3,135,044 1,768,609

LalCapl 184,917 184,917

Total Net Transfers 3,135,044 184,917 3,319,961 1,768,609
Other Adjustments to Fund Balances

AkCapl APadthal Capl 2,861,784 (2,861,784) -

AECahl ABVIP PadthalCapl 353,466 (353,466) -

Total Other Adjustments to Fund Balances 3,215,250 (3,215,250) -

Budgeted Surplus (Deficit), for the year 13,368,951 (2,727,930)



